
November 16, 1983 Introduced by BILL REAMS
2980A/mss

Proposed No.: 83—546

1 ORDINANCE NO 6589
2 AN ORDINANCE appropriating $618,354 to several

Parks Capital Improvement Projects from
unappropriated fund balance of Fund 337, Park

4 Acquisitian and Development; amendingOrdinance No. 6213, Section 76, Attachment

5 No. 1, as amended, and adding a new section.

6 BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY

7 SECTION 1 There is hereby approved and adopted an

8 appropriation of $60,929 to C I P Project No 090103, Bellevue

9 Pool; $~8,216 to C.I.P. Project No. 026003, Administration Costs;

10 $973 to C I P Project No 007258, Art in Parks, $100,000 to

11 C.I.P. Project No. 007041, Enumclaw Golf Course; $61,868 to

12 C.I.P. Project No. 090101, Federal Way Pool; $66,500 to C.I.P.

13 Project No. UO7O11, Fort Dent; $97,300 to C.I.P. Project NO.

14 060011, Luther Burbank, and $132,568 to C I P Project No

15 007122, We.st Sammamish River Trail; from unappropriated fund

16 balance of Fund 337, Park Acquisition and Development.

17 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 6213, Section 76, as amended, is

18 hereby amended to read as follows

19 PARK ACQUISITION AND DEVELOPMENT ((1~98769U) $1,927,045

20 SECTION 3. The project information sheets attached hereto

21 are adopted to amend and revise the 1983 Capital Improvement

22 Budget and Program, amending Ordinance No. 6213, Section 76,

23 Attachment No 1, as amended

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
—1—

31

32

33



6589

NEW SECTION. SECTION 4. Accumulated unexpended prior years

appropriations in the amount of $132,568 from the Current Expense

Fund for Project No. 007122, West Sammamish River Trail is hereby

cancelled

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this 7th day of

November, 1983

PASSED this c2I42t day of 7l,~1~17Lb.tAj,, 1983.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~man~
ATTEST:

£~ ~ ~

-, ~Y tlerK or tfle Uounci.L

• APPROVED this _____________day of

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

1983.

Kiri~ Cou~,~ Exec~ive

—2—



Pio~ect: ((9011)3 Iii LLI:VUE P0(11

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

This project will involve replacing the entire roof at the Bellevue Pool facilit~.,
~ installing new insulation and a ventilation base, and replacing broken skylights.

The existing roof has not received any major maintenance since its construction in
~ the early 197Us. Water penetration, caused by leaking around rusted out pans
CD surrounding the lighting fixture access openings, condensation flowing from

unflashed skylights, and possible leaks through roof plies, has resulted in
complete saturation of the roof insulation. Roof replacement is now required for
safety reasons.

----EXPENDITURE

CONSTRUCTION 55,390

CONTINGENCY

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

30110 (A) BEG. UNENCUM. FUND BAL. 60,929

REVENUE TOTALS 60,929

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE

EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED)

55,390 *

5,539 *

60,929 *

60,929 *

60,929 *

*

No. 3
East S I (IC

Project Comparison I No Changea 11 To B. Abandoned Li To Be Merged I I Total Cu~t Change
i~s LaslCotznc~App.oval) Z New Li RevenueChange 0 Scope Change II Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:
Original Cost Estimate (1982) $30,000
Cost Estimate (1983) $60,929 Project scheduled for 1983.

II SdeChanga

Project Data:

FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-331/ACQUISITION 1 0Ev.

FUNCTION

SERV ICE

53300

53350

PARKS & RECREATION

PARKS CIP

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000

LOCATION - 601 - ~43RD NE, BELLEVUE

NEW 10/83

60,929

PROGRAM 53357 POOLS FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0
EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP + BUL)GET aPROGRAM PROJECTIONS — THOUSANDS OF UOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT

OPTION TO 12-31-82. BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAM* TOTAL
(A) (B) (C) (A4B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAL

DATA * a

60,929

*

5,539

60,929

----REVENUE SOURCES * ‘“-a

a

55,390
a 5,539

60,929

* 60,929

* 60,929

REVEt~LJE AVAILABLE 60,929 REVENUE PENDING 0



Project: 060011 Luther Burbank

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

Improvements to this 77-acre Forward Thrust Park Include:
swming beach, comfort stations, boat moorage, waterfront
plaza, amphitheater, parking lots and entrance plaza, covered
walkway, sunken tennis Courts and undergroundlng of utilities.

An amount of $50,000 was appropriated to Luther Burbank Park in 1977 for drainaqe
improvements to the pier and completion of a caretaker’s residence. The funds were
from the Central Community allocation. An amount of $46,963 was received from the
Central Community Allocation in 1979 for parking lot improvements. An amount of
$97,300 from unexpended fund balance is recommended In 1983 to renovate the community
building for use as Parks Division Administrative Headquarters.

Project Comparison ~j ~
(vs Last Councit .A~ovat) 1] New

Cost Data:

$2, 506,005

53354 FRESHWATER PARKS
EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983
TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED

(A) (B) (C)

----REVENUE SOURCES * a

30110 (A) BEG UNENCIJM FUND BAt. 97,300 97,300 * * 91,300
3~951 (A) GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 13,880 13,880 *

PRIO~ YEARS REVENUE

13,880 97,300
111,180 REVENUE PENDING 0

No. 6
Central

N~ç~~r

Original Cost Estimate 1975

EJ~

F) To 8. Abandoned Ii To Be Merged * Total Cost Change Li Site Change
[I Revenue Change I~ Scope Change 1~ Schedule Change

Status:
Projeét Is scheduled 1983-1984.

FUNCTION

Project Data:
FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQUISITION & 0EV.

MERCER ISLAND

P ROGR AM

53300 PARKS & RECREATION

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000

--—-EXPENDITURE

PRELIM. ENGINEERING 349

LOCATION - NORTH TIP OF MERCER ISLAND

CONSTRUCTI ON

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 2,889,590
SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 2,889,590

FUTURE’ FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0
EXP + BU[JGET *PRQGRAM PROJECTIONS THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT

OPTION + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAM TOTAL
(A+B’C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAL *

DATA * a

REVISED 10/83

105,433
CONTINGENCY 4,608
ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS 35

162
13,718 97,300

TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977
EXPENDITURE TOTALS

2,667,985
2,778,410 13,880

*

511 a * 511
216,451 * * 216,451

4,608 * * 4,608
35 * * 35

_______ 2,667,985 *

97,300 2,889,590 *

REVENUE TOTALS

REVENUE AVAILABLE

2,778,410
2,778,410

* 2,667,985
* 2,889,590

___________ 2,778,410 *

2,889,590 *

*

I ~f

a 13,1180
* 2,718,410

* 2,1189,590 ILT-6!

•



UU(U1 1 1-ort Uent
Description:

This project includes extensive athletic fields, a bridge across
the Dt~amish River and on-site parking. Completion of the pro
ject was made possible In part through a transfer of $100,000 In
1977 from the Regional Project Allocation. The City of Seattle
maintains and operates the facility. In 1981, $30,000 In fund
balance was programed for partial payment to the City of Tukwlla
for an L.I.D. Assessment.

In 1983, an additional amount of $66,500 from unexpended fund balance Is reco~nnended
for pa)inent of City of Tukwila L.1.D. Assessment.

Original Cost EstImate 1975 $3,598,841
Maintenance Is by the City of Seattle.

Project Data:
FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED 10/83
DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQ(JIsIrIoN & 0EV. LOCATION -

FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION CILRRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 3,779,162
SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 3~779,~~
PROGRAM 53358 SPECIAl RECREATION FACILITIES FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT - 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP + BUDGET *PROQRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLIARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAM* TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAL
-—--EXPENDITURE DATA *

*

PRELIM. ENGINEERING
ACQUISITION RIGHT/WAY
CONSTRUCTI ON
CONTI NGENCY
ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS
TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 __________

EXPENDITURE TOTALS

-—--REVENUE SOURCES
39110 (A) BEG. UNENCIJM. FUND BAL. 66,500 66,500 * - 66,500
PRIDR YEARS REVENUE 3,712~~ _______ 3,712,662 * ~

REVENUE TOTALS 3,712,662 66,500 3,779,162 * ~ 3,779 162
REVENUE AVAILABLE 66,500 REVENUE PENDING 0 * C

_-• —n,—— ‘~n -n — — — — --. - ______

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

No. 6
Central

Project Comparison Ei No Changes C] To Be Abandoned C] To Be Merged I~ rotal Cost Change C Site Change
(vs. Last Counci ~‘ç~oval) I] New C Re~n~. Change C Scope change I] Schedule Change

Cost Data: — Status:

Final pa~inent of utility assessment
Is due In 1983.

4,354

62
266,212

161
4,350

3,431 ,5~23
3T12, 662

4,354 *

62 *

66,500
266,212 a

66,661 *

4,350 •*

_______ 3,437,523 *

66,500 3,119,162 *

* 4,354

62
* 266,212

- ~ 66,661
* 4,350
~ 3,437,573
* 3,779,162

I IT -



~; ‘~~I.

Project: 090101 FEDERAL WAY POOL

Description: Council District: No. 1
CIP Planning Area: Federal Way

This project will involve replacing the entire roof at the Federal Way Pool facilit
with composition shingles and hot tar. Plywood sheeting and a vapor barrier are also

The existing roof, which has not received any major maintenance since Its Construction
in 1969, is leaking in several places where the wind has pried loose corn o It
shingles, and water seepage has resulted ~~not occur in

Project Comparison ~] ~4oCheng~ C] To Be Abandoned 0 To Be Merged []To~Co~Change U SileChenge

Cost Data: Status:

Cost Estimate (1983) $61,868 Project scheduled for 1983.

Project Data:

FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS_337/ACQIJISITION & 0EV. lOCATION - FEDERAL WAY HIGH SCHOOL

FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 61,868

SERVICE 5335O PARKS CIP EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 61,868

PROGRAM 53357 POOLS FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0
EXPENDITURES ~EXiSTLNG 1983 EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT

OPTION TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED a PROGRAMC TOTAL
(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAL ~

----EXPENDITURE DATA a *
* *

CONSTRUCTION 50,000 50,000 * * 50,000

CONTINGENCY 5,000 5,000 * * 5,000

CONST.ADMIN/ENGINEER 6,868 6,868 * _____

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 61,868 61,868 *
*

----REVENUE SOURCES

30110 (A) BEG UNENCUM FUND BAI 61,868 61,868 * *

REyENUE TOTALS 61,868 61,868 * * 61,868

RE~ENllE AVAILABLE 55,000 REVENUE PENDING 0 k

0

• 1

I

I

DE~PARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED 10/83

a 6,868

a 61,868



Project Data:
FUND

DEPARTMENT
FUNCTION
SERVICE
PROGRAM

PRELIII. ENGINEERING

CONSTRUCTION
CONTINGENCY
COUNTY FORCE DESIGN
CONST. AUMIN/ENGINEER
TOTAL PRIOR TO 1917
EXPENDITURE TOTALS

Status:

Irrigation system work

600 ••600 *

________ ________ 473,862 *

10,832 100,000 597,321 *

*

_______ 486,489 *

100,000 591,321 *

*

a

* 5,275
* 115434
* 1 ,550
* 600

601j
* 473,862

* 591,321

* 110,83?
* 4b6,48q
* h91,3?L

No. 9
Enunclaw

Project: 007041 Enumclaw GoIt Course

Description: Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

This project is located acIj acent to the K in9 County Fairgrounds in triumc law. Tl~’
project was designed in two phases and is completed, The first phase included the
addition of nine new holes and the second phase included the construction of a parking
lot and facilities modernization. In 1982, $16,000 of the existing Park Acquisition
and Development Fund balance was added to provide drainage on the course.

Art additional $100,000 from unexpended fund balance is recommended in 1983 to replace
an existing obsolete irrigation system on the front side.

Project Comparison I] No Changes C) To Be Abandoned Cl To Be Metged ~iC rotal Cost Change C) Sac Change
(vs. Last Council P~rovaI) I] New C] Revenue Change Z Scope Change ~ Schedule Change

20

Cost Data:
Original Cost Estimate 1975 656,000

scheduled for 1983.

29

000003370 PARK ACQUISITION I DEVELOPMENT
0344 PARKS-337/ACQIJISITION 1 0EV.

PARKS I RECREATION

—+—

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000
LOCATION - FAIRGROUNDS AT ENUMCLAW
CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE53300 597,321

53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 597,321
53358 SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITIES FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROtRAM* TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A÷B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1.988 TOTAL
---—EXPENDITURE DATA *

REVISED 10/83

3,800 5,275 a1 ,475
10,792

360

473,862
486 .489

4,642
1,190

600

100,000 115,434 *

1,550 *

600 *

30110 (A) BEG. UNENCUM. FUND BAL. 10,832
PRIOR YEARS REVENUE 486,489 ________

REVENUE TOTALS 486,489 10,832
REVENUE AVAILABLE

————REVENUE SOURCES *

100,000 110,832 *

110,832 REVENUE PENDING 0
rw’r ‘W~”~ ~ !“ ~ ‘r° ~ V. ~



Project: 007258 Art in Parks

Descnphon Council District
CIP Planning Area Countywide

This project provides funding for works of art for display
in public parks as recommended by the Arts Commission and
approved by the King County Council in accordance with the
TX for Arts Ordinance No. 6111.

No map required

Project Comparison [1 No Changes 0 To Be Abandoned C To Be Meiged ~ Total Cost Change U Sate Change
ivs. Last Councd Appw,al) 0 New 0 Revenue change LI Scope Change 1] Schedule Change

Cost Data Status

Original Cost EstImate (1977) NA — Ongoing project

Project Data:

FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED 10/83
DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQUISITION & 0EV LOCATION -

FUNCTION 53300 PARKS I RECREATION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 119,058
SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED I APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 119,058
PROGRAM 53358 SPECIAL RECREATION FACILITIES FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAK PROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF UOIIARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAM* TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1981 1988 TOTAL
---—EXPENDITURE DATA *

*

ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS 33,586 84,499 973 119,058 * * 119,058
EXPENDITURE TOTALS 33,586 64,499 973 119,058 * C 119,058

*

----REVENUE SOURCES *

30110 (A) BEG UNENCUM FUND BAL 59,012 913 59,~I85 * C 59,985

33110 (A) GENERAL GOVERNMENT 652 652 * * 652
36951 (A) GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS 21,273 21,273 * C 21,213

37201 (A) CONTRBTN-CURRENT EXPENSE 3,562 3,562 * ~ 3.562
PRJOR YEARS REVENUE 33,586 ______ — ~3,SB6 * ~ 31,586
REVENUE TOTALS 33,586 84,499 911 119 058 ‘ ~

REVENUE AVAILABLE 85 472 REVENUE PENDING o * * ILT-3

‘1 ~‘! I I / \ 1~’. .1



‘_ —a--- ..-~a. .~.

Project: 007122 West Sammamish River Trail

Description:

This project Involves the acquisition of a trail between Burke-Oilman Trail and
the Saninanish Trail. When the project is completed, It will be possible to go
from Mar~inoor Park to Gasworks Park in Seattle by trail, a total of 23 miles.
An amount of $165,500 will provide a new pedestrian-bicycle bridge across the
Sanxnamlsh River to Blyth Perk, as well as a connection between SR-522 and the
bridge.

In 1983, an additional $75,000 In H&CO Block Grant funds was transferred from the City
of Bothell for the construction of a bridge and trail segment within Bothell. An ord
inance appropriating an additional $18,594 In H&CD Block Grant funds is currently
pending before the County Council. An additional $132,568 from unexpended fund bal
lance Is reconinended in 1983 to replace Current Expense revenues and complete asphalt paving.

Project Comparison ii No Changes I I To Ba Abandoned [1 To Ba Merged ~.2 Total Cost Change LI Site Change
IVS Last COL%lcd A~Dp.oval) C) New 4 Revenue Chang I] Scope Change [J Schedule Change

Cost Data: Status:
I ~DesIgn, acquisition, and bid process are
Original Cost EstImate (1976) $1,000,000 complete. Construction is underway.

. Project is scheduled for completion InI 1983.

Project Data;
FUND 000003370 PARK ACQUISITION & DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT 0344 PARKS-337/ACQUISITION 1 0EV.
FUNCTION 53300 PARKS & RECREATION

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 298,844
SERVICE 53350 PARKS CIP EXPENOED.& APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 298,844
PROGRAM 53359 FRAILS FUTURE FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP + BUDGET *PROGRAM PROJECTIONS THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
OPTION TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAMC TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A+8+c) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAL
----EXPENDITURE DATA *

PRELIM. ENGINEERING 41,286

1,212

CONTINGENCY 5,667
5,667TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977 5,628 _______ ~ * ~ 5,628

EXPENDITURE TOTALS 102,789 196,055 298,844 * ~ 298,844
---—REVENUE SOURCES *

30110 (A)..SEG. UNENCUM. FUND BAL. (11,513) 132,568 121,055 *

372O1 (A) CONTRBTN-CURRENT EXPENSE 132,568 <132,568>
~724(Aj CONTRBTN_COHII.DEV.BL.QRNT 75,000
PRIOR YEARS REVENUE _______

REVEUUE, TOTAL S
REVENUE AVAILABLE

Council District:
CIP Planning Area:

No. I
Eastside

LOCATION -

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED 10/83

SAMMAMISH RIVER, REDMOND TO BOTHELL

ACQUISIT/RIGHT WAY
CONSTRUCT I ON 48,996

6,621
36

189,398

0

*

47,907 *

1,248 *

238,394 *

5,667 *

* 47,907
* 1,248

102,789

102,189

* 238,394

196,055 0

0 *

15,000 *

102,789 *

a I2I,0S~

* 0
* 75,000

*~789
* 298,844io~. nsc ocucMltr ~

298,864 * ILT-109



Pioject: 026003 Administration Costs

Description:

The Administration costs project provides the budget for salaries and operating
costs associated with Parks Division staff assigned responsibility for managing the
Parks CIP Program.

An additional $105,608 in 1983 from unexpended fund balance is reconiiiended to
reflect the finalization of the merger of Parks Capital Improvements Section and
Architecture Division staff, and to fund the reorganized staff through 1983.

No map required.

Project Comparison L] No Changes 0 To Be Abandoned fl To Be Maiged ~l Total Cost Change U Sde Change
~s. tas* C4xaIcd F~xo~’at) .0 Nw tj F~evenue Change I~ Scope Change ~.l Schedu)e Change

Status:

- Ongoing project.

Project Data:

FUND
DEPARTMENT
FUNCTION

SERVICE
PROGRAM

OPTION

--—-EXPENDITURE

000003310 PARK ACQUISITION L DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 000 REVISED 10/83

0344 PARKS-337/ACQULSITION & 0EV. LOCATION -

53300 PARKS & RECREATION CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTIMATE 2,194,103
53350 PARKS CIP EXPENDED & APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMENDED) 2,194,103
53367 MISCELLANEOUS FUTURE~ FUNDING REQUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJECT 0

EXPENDITURES EXISTING 1983 EXP ÷ BUDGET *PROGRAII PROJECTIONS — THOUSANDS OF DO1I.ARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
TO 12-31-82 BUDGET RECOMMENDED + RECOMMENDED * PROGRAM* TOTAL

(A) (B) (C) (A÷B+C) * 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 TOTAl ~
DATA * a

* a
* 1,383,797

PRELIM. ENGINEERING
TOTAL PRIOR TO 1977
EXPENDITURE TOTALS

1 ,065,297
810,306

1 ,875 ,603

212,892 105,608

212,892 105,608

1,383,797 *

810,306 *

2,194,103 *

.

r

Tr

I
ILT-1

* 810,306
* 2,194,103

*

-—--REVENUE SOURCES * a

30110 (A) BEG. UNENCUM. FUND BAL. 9,003 9,003 * * 9,003
36110 (A) INVESTMENT INTEREST 203,889 105,608 309,497 * * 309,497
PRIOR YEARS REVENUE 1,875,603 ______ ______ 1,875,6O~ * * 1,875,603
REVENUE TOTALS 1,875,603 212,892 105,608 2,194,103 * a 2,194,103
REVENUE AVAILABLE 318,500 REVENUE PENDING U * *

•~~ T~ - p,a ..~ JIh..)~1~4 ..k~~pr21~I


